WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
5/29/2025 thru 5/29/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-015060 05/29/2025 02:37: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

25-015061 05/29/2025 03:13: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-015062 05/29/2025 03:13: LARCENY 3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
LARCENY

25-015065 05/29/2025 04:11: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 200 BLOCK CHESTNUT ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

25-015069 05/29/2025 06:35: POLICE INFORMATION 1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
POLICE INFORMATION

25-015072 05/29/2025 07:13: SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE 400 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

25-015079 05/29/2025 08:39: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 800 BLOCK WHITTIER AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-015084 05/29/2025 09:54: DRUG CASE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DRUG CASE

25-015085 05/29/2025 09:58: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

25-015086 05/29/2025 10:02: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 100 BLOCK N KENT ST
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

25-015087 05/29/2025 10:36: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-015091 05/29/2025 10:58: DISABLED VEHICLE 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

DISABLED VEHICLE



25-015094

25-015096

25-015098

25-015099

25-015105

25-015106

25-015107

25-015108

25-015110

25-015111

25-015117

25-015118

25-015119

25-015122

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

11:12:

11:25:

11:54:

12:08:

12:31:

12:42:

12:48:

12:54:

13:28:

13:42:

14:48:

14:58:

15:06:

16:04:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

BURGLARY - DELAYED
BURGLARY - DELAYED

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

300 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST

00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE

400 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

S BRADDOCK ST/ WOLFE ST 'DTM

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

400 BLOCK ELM ST

AMHERST ST/ MORGAN ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK E CECIL ST

200 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

BAKER LN/ BERRYVILLE AVE

300 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST



25-015125

25-015132

25-015137

25-015138

25-015140

25-015142

25-015143

25-015144

25-015145

25-015146

25-015148

25-015149

25-015150

25-015151

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

05/29/2025

16:47:

17:26:

18:05:

18:16:

19:04:

19:37:

19:53:

20:07:

20:33:

20:44:

21:27:

21:53:

22:30:

22:31:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

TRAFFIC STOP
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

1000 BLOCK ALLEN DR

200 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

200 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

NATIONAL AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLEY |

600 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

600 BLOCK GRAY AVE

HARVEST DR/ W JUBAL EARLY DR

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

S LOUDOUN ST/ PAPERMILL RD

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



25-015152 05/29/2025 22:44:

25-015153 05/29/2025 23:18:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 5/30/2025
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

42

500 BLOCK LANNY DR

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD



