WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/29/2025 thru 5/29/2025

		Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Ag	gency ID: All
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-015060	05/29/2025 02:37:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-015061	05/29/2025 03:13:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
25-015062	05/29/2025 03:13:	LARCENY LARCENY	3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-015065	05/29/2025 04:11:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	200 BLOCK CHESTNUT ST
25-015069	05/29/2025 06:35:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
25-015072	05/29/2025 07:13:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	400 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
25-015079	05/29/2025 08:39:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	800 BLOCK WHITTIER AVE
25-015084	05/29/2025 09:54:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-015085	05/29/2025 09:58:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER
25-015086	05/29/2025 10:02:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
25-015087	05/29/2025 10:36:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE
25-015091	05/29/2025 10:58:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

25-015094	05/29/2025 11:12:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	300 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
25-015096	05/29/2025 11:25:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE
25-015098	05/29/2025 11:54:	BURGLARY - DELAYED BURGLARY - DELAYED	400 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
25-015099	05/29/2025 12:08:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	S BRADDOCK ST/ WOLFE ST 'DTM
25-015105	05/29/2025 12:31:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-015106	05/29/2025 12:42:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	400 BLOCK ELM ST
25-015107	05/29/2025 12:48:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	AMHERST ST/ MORGAN ST
25-015108	05/29/2025 12:54:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-015110	05/29/2025 13:28:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK E CECIL ST
25-015111	05/29/2025 13:42:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	200 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
25-015117	05/29/2025 14:48:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-015118	05/29/2025 14:58:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-015119	05/29/2025 15:06:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	BAKER LN/ BERRYVILLE AVE
25-015122	05/29/2025 16:04:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	300 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST

25-015125	05/29/2025 16:47:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	1000 BLOCK ALLEN DR
25-015132	05/29/2025 17:26:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	200 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
25-015137	05/29/2025 18:05:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST
25-015138	05/29/2025 18:16:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-015140	05/29/2025 19:04:	TRAFFIC STOP VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
25-015142	05/29/2025 19:37:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
25-015143	05/29/2025 19:53:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	200 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
25-015144	05/29/2025 20:07:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	NATIONAL AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLEY]
25-015145	05/29/2025 20:33:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	600 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
25-015146	05/29/2025 20:44:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	600 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-015148	05/29/2025 21:27:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	HARVEST DR/ W JUBAL EARLY DR
25-015149	05/29/2025 21:53:	TRAFFIC STOP DRUG CASE	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-015150	05/29/2025 22:30:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	S LOUDOUN ST/ PAPERMILL RD
25-015151	05/29/2025 22:31:	TRAFFIC STOP DRUG CASE	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

25-015152	05/29/2025 22:44:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	500 BLOCK LANNY DR
25-015153	05/29/2025 23:18:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
Total Number of Calls:		42	

 Printed:
 5/30/2025

 Page 3 of 3
 Version 10.1 - Call Agency